INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #2198

Fillmore Central School Board Meeting September 25, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. Fillmore Central Elementary Meeting Room, Preston, MN

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Recognition of Visitors
- 3. Approve Agenda Additions/Changes
- 4. Approve Minutes of Previous Meeting August 28, 2018
- 5. Approve Claims
- 6. Principal, Dean of Students, Director of Special Education, and Community Education Director Reports
- 7. Personnel
 - A. Approve Resignation Daycare
 - B. Approve Resignation Daycare
 - C. Approve Resignation Coaching
 - D. Approve Hire Teacher
 - E. Approve Hire Coaching
 - F. Approve Hire Activity Sponsor
 - G. Approve Hire Van Driver
 - H. Approve MOU with Education Minnesota Fillmore Central
 - I. Approve Independent Study Assignments
 - J. Approve Overload High School Agriculture
 - K. Approve Hire Academic Competition 5/6 Math
 - L. Approve Hire Elementary Reading Coaches
- 8. Approve Open Enrollment Requests
- 9. Approve Board Policy Counseling and Pre-Career and Technical Programs
- 10. Approve Graduate Credit Reimbursement and Salary Schedule Lane Changes
- 11. Approve Proposed 2018 Payable 2019 Levy
- 12. Approve Copy Machine Lease
- 13. Approve Vehicle Purchase
- 14. Approve Property Purchase
- 15. Approve Site Demolition
- 16. Approve Resolution Supporting MSHSL Foundation Grant Application
- 17. Approve October School Board Meeting Date and Time
- 18. Adjournment